Net profit 56 61 253 196

Gross margin, % 26,9% 26,2% 28,1% 26,1%
EBITDA margin, % 12,1% 12,0% 13,8% 11,9%
EBIT margin, % 8,4% 8,2% 10,2% 8,3%

Cash flow from operating activities 183 154 462 312
Operating cash conversion, % n/a n/a 102% 84%
Investments in tangible & intangible assets -20 -12 -81 -65

Total assets 2 864 2 536 2 864 2 536
Capital employed 2 261 2 016 2 261 2 016
Equity 1 418 1 210 1 418 1 210
Interest-bearing net debt 238 610 238 610
Interest-bearing net debt/EBITDA, multiple n/a n/a 0,5x 1,6x
Net debt 274 665 274 665
Net debt/EBITDA, multiple n/a n/a 0,6x 1,8x
Interest coverage ratio, multiple 15,2x 10,8x 15,0x 10,4x
Equity/assets ratio, % 49,5% 47,7% 49,5% 47,7%
Net debt/equity ratio, multiple 0,2x 0,5x 0,2x 0,5x

Return on shareholders' equity, % n/a n/a 19,6% 17,3%
Return on capital employed, % n/a n/a 15,6% 12,9%
Return on capital employed excluding goodwill, % n/a n/a 27,8% 24,5%

Average number of shares before dilution 23 908 198 23 883 935 23 894 198 23 906 145
Average number of shares after dilution 24 083 935 24 083 935 24 083 935 24 083 935
Earnings per share before dilution, SEK 2,32 2,56 10,60 8,19
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 2,30 2,54 10,52 8,13
Shareholders equity per share before dilution, SEK 59,31 50,65 59,35 50,60
Shareholders equity per share after dilution, SEK 58,88 50,23 58,88 50,23
Cash flow from operating activities per share before dilution, SEK 7,67 6,45 19,34 13,07
Cash flow from operating activities per share after dilution, SEK 7,62 6,40 19,20 12,96
Number of shares before dilution 23 908 198 23 883 935 23 908 198 23 883 935
Number of shares after dilution 24 083 935 24 083 935 24 083 935 24 083 935

Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB
Year-end report, January-December 2020

NORDIC WATERPROOFING HOLDING AB   PAGE 14 OF 24

Org. Nr. 556839-3168  www.nordicwaterproofing.com

Condensed financial statements
Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

Amounts in SEKm
unless otherwise stated Q4 2020 Q4 2019 12M 2020 12M 2019

Net sales 768,7 762,7 3 302,8 3 121,6
Cost of goods sold -561,9 -563,1 -2 373,6 -2 308,3
Gross profit/loss 206,8 199,6 929,2 813,3